-DPP:jab 10/25/07 788151.doc

U.S. PTO 11/978005 10/25/2007

RECORDATION FORM C(

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SER

Atty. Ref. No. 2996-79939-01 Express Mail Label No. EV668297376US

Y

11-07-2007

1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4				
	1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4			
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Name(s): Josten Bell and Jody Michael Bell Execution Date(s): October 19, 2007	:hed			
3. Name and address of receiving party Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached				
Name Midan Industries Ltd.				
Address 5481 268 Street				
City Langley State/Country B.C., Canada Zip V4W 3W1				
4. Nature of Conveyance	1			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Other:				
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00				
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550				
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: October 19, 2007 B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): Check here if additional numbers are attached				
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number				
David P. Petersen				
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP				
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street				
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988				
Telephone: 503-595-5300				
Facsimile: 503-595-5301				
10. 🔀 Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.				
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and				
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David P. Petersen				

10/30/2007 SSITHIB1 00000015 11978005

05 FC:8021

40.00 GP

cc: Accounting (only if via fax) Docketing

PATENT

REEL: 020088 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Jostein BELL

of

of 6869 192 Street

Surrey, British Columbia

Canada, V4N 5P6

AND: Jody Michael BELL

16411 59A Avenue

Surrey, British Columbia

V3S 6M6

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America executed the 19 day of 2007

Title of Invention: SUBMERSIBLE MIXING PROPELLER

WHEREAS Midan Industries Ltd.

of 5481 268 Street

Langley, British Columbia

Canada, V4W 3W1

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 020088 FRAME: 0424

SIGNED at SURREY BC	CANADA
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 19 day of OCTOPER	20 <u>07</u> -
	Hostein Beer

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada, personally appeared Jostein BELL proved to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

The Commission of Notary Public in British Columbia has no set date of expiration but is held during the pleasure of the Lieut. Governor of the Province

(SEAL)

a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

NORMAN W. WITT Notary Public 5661 176A Street Surrey, BC V3S 4G8 (604) 576-9468

SIGNED at SURREY, BC CANADA

(City or Town) (Country)

this 19 day of OCTOBER 2007

Jody Michael BELL

PATENT REEL: 020088 FRAME: 0425

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada, personally appeared Jody Michael BELL proved to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

The Commission of Notary Public in British Columbia has no set date of expiration but is held during the pleasure of the Lieut. Governor of the Province

(SEAL)

a^{*}Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

NORMAN W. WITT
Notary Public
5661 176A Street
Surrey, BC V3S 4G8
(604) \$79-9468

PATENT REEL: 020088 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 10/25/2007